

**DECREE**

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C.,  
AT: K.R.NAGAR**

**O. S. No. 65/2021**

**Plaintiff/s:**

**1. Sri. Kasigowda,**  
S/o Channegowda,  
Aged about 70 years.

**2. Smt. Vinodamma,**  
W/o Kasigowda,  
Aged about 50 years.

**3. Smt. Sakamma,**  
W/o Kasigowda,  
Aged about 55 years,

**4. Sri. Madhusudan,**  
S/o Kasigowda,  
Aged about 45 years.

All are R/at: Hosa agrahara village,  
Hosa agrahara Hobli, K.R.Nagar  
Taluk, Mysuru District.

V/s

**Defendant/s:**

**1. Sri. Siddegowda,**  
S/o Sannakarigowda,  
Aged about 80 years.

Hosa agrahara village,  
Hosa agrahara Hobli, K.R.Nagar  
Taluk, Mysuru District.

**This suit filed on 18.10.2021 for  
Declaration and Permanent Injunction**

**Prayer: The plaintiffs humbly pray that this Hon'ble court be pleased to pass a judgement and decree in favour of plaintiffs and against the defendant for the following reliefs:**

**1) To declare that the plaintiffs are the absolute owners of the suit schedule property as per the sale deed on dated 05-04-1989.**

**2) To restrain the defendant from interfering with the plaintiffs peaceful possession and enjoyment of the plaint schedule property by way of prohibitory order of permanent injunction.**

**3) Grant such other relief as deems fit in the nature and circumstances of the case with cost and interest of justice and equity.**

This suit coming on 01<sup>st</sup> day of April 2026 for final disposal before **Sri.Aravindra B.C, B.A. L.L.B., Senior Civil Judge & JMFC., K.R.Nagar**, in the presence of

**Sri.T.G.**, Advocate for the Plaintiffs and **Sri.S.K.M.**,  
Advocate for the Defendant.

On contest and by pronouncing the judgment, it is ordered that, the suit of the plaintiffs for Declaration and Permanent Injunction is decreed with cost.

Further, it is ordered and decreed that, it is declared that, the plaintiffs are the absolute owners and in possession of the suit schedule property.

Further, it is ordered and decreed that, the defendant is permanently restrained from interfering with the peaceful possession and enjoyment of the plaintiffs over the suit schedule property.

It is further ordered and decreed that, the defendant shall pay the court cost of Rs.17,135/- to the plaintiffs.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court this the 01<sup>st</sup> day of April 2026.

**Decree signed on 10/04/2026**

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,  
K.R.Nagar.**

**MEMORANDUM OF COST**

Particulars	Plaintiffs	Defendants
	Rs.	Rs.
Court fee on the plaint	17125-00	-
Stamp for Power	-	-
Pleader's fee	(F.C. not filed)	(F.C. not filed)
Service of process	10-00	-
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>17135-00</b>	<b>-</b>

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,  
K.R.Nagar.**

**SCHEDULE**

Sites bearing Nos. 46 & 47, situated at Hosaagrahara Village, Hosaagrahara Hobli, K.R.Nagara Taluk, totally measuring East to West 120.000 feet's North to South 50.00 feet's and commonly bounded on:

East by : Hassan-Bilikere Road  
West by : The House belonging to Siddegowda  
North by : Society building  
South by : Road

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,  
K.R.Nagar.**